6/14/23, 4:06 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI23005575/UQP3M4

Date: 14/06/2023
REFERENCE
. . China Taiping Insurance . .
Handling Insurer: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMCVSNWO00006572302
Clal.mant Vehicle SDV6676Y Insu_red  XD8543S
No: Vehicle No :
Date of Loss:  25/05/2023 nawreof - qp “iaim  SNM23D203761/CO2ITANCHC
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SDV6676Y
. NISSAN SYLPHY, 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG . .

Make & Model: 2WD 4DR (A) Engine No: HR16957962B
Reg. Date: 25/03/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: MNTBBAB1720022548
Colour: Black Odometer: 79554 km
Engine Capacity: 1598 cc
Mgrk_et Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 205/60 R16
Front Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 10,906.00 8,016.24 2,889.76 26.50
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,522.00 5,162.00 1,360.00 20.85
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nett Amount (S$) 17,428.00 13,178.24 4,249.76 24.38
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 05/06/2023

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd (Ubi)
Date Inspected: 01/06/2023 Inspected At: 19 Ubi Road 4
Singapore 408623

Estimated Period of Repair: 0.0 days
Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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SPECIAL REMARKS

MARKET VALUE : $28,000.00 (est)

LTA REBATE : $17,458.00

NETT VALUE : $10,542.00
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 Jun 2023)

NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Parts: 143
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SDV6676Y)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.

R\ NI (UL (I (K U K (DU U (K (I (I (U UL UK UL UK UK U (UK UK U UK U K K UK U U (UK U U K UK UK G UK U UK U (I U UK (K U (I

Particulars

*REAR FLOOR PAN

*FENDER REAR LH

*EXTENSION REAR FENDER LH
*FENDER REAR RH
*EXTENSION-REAR FENDER RH
*PLATE-CLOSING,REAR RH
*PLATE-CLOSING,RR BUMPER LH
*REAR END PANEL

*FINISH REAR PARCEL SHELF

*HINGE TRUNK LID X2

*TRUNK LID ASSY

*FINISHER ASSY - TRUNK LID OUTTER
*LOCK ASSY-TRUNK

*CLIP TRUNK LID BAR

*BAR - TORSION, TRUNK LID RH

*BAR - TORSION, TRUNK LID LH

*ROD LOCK TRUNK LID
*BUMPER-RUBBER, TRUNK LID

*BMPR RUB-BACK DOOR DAMPER
*STRIKER-TRUNK LID LOCK

*SPACER

*FINISHER LUGGAGE SIDE RH
*FINISHER - LUGGAGE SIDE LH
*CARPET-LUGGAGE FLOOR

*SPACER - LUGGAGE FLOOR TRIM
*PLATE LUGAGGE REAR

*BRACKET REAR BUMPER LH
*BRACKET REAR BUMPER RH

*STAY RR BMPR LH

*STAY RR BMPR RH

*ENERGY ABSORBER REAR BUMPER LH
*ENERGY ABSORBER REAR BUMPER CENTER
*ENERGY ABSORBER - REAR BUMPER RH
*FASCIA - REAR BUMPER

*FINISH ASSY - TAILGATE INNER
*EMBLEM - NISSAN LOGO

*EMBLEM - SYLPHY WORD

*LAMP COMB RR,RH OUTTER

*LAMP COMB RR,LH OUTTER

*LAMP COMB RR,RH INNER

*LAMP COMB RR,LH INNER

*REFLEX REFLECTOR ASSY - REAR RH
*REFLEX REFLECTOR ASSY - REAR LH
*LICENSE PLATE LAMP ASSY X2
*QUARTER GLASS REAR RH
*GLASS-QUARTER REAR LH

Condition

Repair

Badly Dented
* Check
Badly Dented
* Check
Twisted
Twisted
Badly Dented
* Check

Bent

Buckled
Cracked
Twisted
Necessary

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check
Twisted

Bent
Distorted
Distorted

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check
Distorted
Twisted
Necessary
Necessary
Broken
Broken

* Check
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked

* Check
Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's

826.10FN
1,717.70FN
279.60FN
1,717.70 FN
279.60FN
39.50FN
35.40FN
475.90FN
496.20FN
91.20FN
833.30FN
199.40FN
78.90FN
6.00FN
79.30FN
79.30FN
13.10FN
10.80FN
15.80FN
70.80FN
105.40FN
448.50FN
448.50FN
493.90FN
184.10FN
85.40FN
39.90FN
39.90FN
49.10FN
52.10FN
151.60FN
40.50FN
101.10FN
753.40FN
149.20 FN
54.50FN
102.90 FN
422.70FN
422.70FN
164.00 FN
164.00 FN
68.90 FN
68.90 FN
216.20FN
553.80FS
553.80FS

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*FN
*1,717.70FN
“FN
*1,717.70FN
“FN
*39.50 FN
*35.40 FN
*475.90 FN
“FN
*91.20 FN
*833.30FN
*199.40 FN
*78.90 FN
*6.00 FN
“FN

“FN

“FN

“FN

“FN
*70.80 FN
*105.40 FN
*448.50 FN
*448.50 FN
*FN

*FN
*85.40 FN
“FN

“FN

“FN

“FN

“FN

“FN

*FN
*753.40 FN
*149.20 FN
*54.50 FN
*102.90FN
*422.70FN
*422.70FN
“FN
*164.00 FN
*68.90 FN
*68.90 FN
“FN
*553.80 FS
*553.80 FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's

47 1 *REAR LICENCE PLATE Bent 60.00FS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.
Sub Total (S$)  13,340.60

- Nett Item Discount on N Items 20.00/20.00% (S$) 2,434.60

Total Parts (S$) 10,906.00

Amount
*60.00FS

9,728.40
1,712.16

8,016.24

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1
2

10

11
12
13
14

PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED PANEL

REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR, NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT &
FUNCTION TEST

APPLY SEALANT TO AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL
NECESSARY AREA

INSTALL NUMBER PLATE & HOLDER
(NPA)

REPAIR/REPLACE RR BUMPER, TAILGATE,END PANEL,FLOOR
PAN,LH RR FENDER, RH RR FENDER & PANEL

RESPRAY ALL THE MENTIONED PANELS
CHECK ALL LIGHTING TEST AFTER REPAIRS

REMOVE & REFIX REAR BOOT GARNISH & TRIMS TO FACILITATE
REPAIRS

TROUBLE SHOOT & FAULT FINDING USING NISSAN DIAGNOSTIC
COMPUTER TO IDENTIFY FAULTS

REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA, FINISHER MOUNTING, ALIGNMENT
SETTING & FUNCTION TEST

REMOVE/REFIX CARPET, SEATS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS
REMOVE & REINSTALL QUARTER GLASS REAR LH & RH
TO R&R REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS

TO R&R FUEL TANK

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New
New

New

New

New

New
New
New

New
New

New
New
New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

240.00
110.00

500.00
0.00
2,520.00

2,000.00
48.00
114.00

120.00
120.00

240.00
240.00
150.00
120.00

6,522.00

Amount

240.00
110.00

100.00
0.00
2,240.00

1,500.00
48.00
114.00

0.00

120.00

180.00
240.00
150.00
120.00

5,162.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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