6/14/23, 4:06 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI23005575/UQP3M4

14/06/2023 Date:

REFERENCE

China Taiping Insurance Handling Insurer:

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: DMCVSNW00006572302

Claimant Vehicle

SDV6676Y

Insured

No:

Vehicle No:

XD8543S

Date of Loss: 25/05/2023 Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim

No:

SNM23D203761/C02/TANCHC

Yes

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

SDV6676Y Reg No:

NISSAN SYLPHY, 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG Make & Model:

2WD 4DR (A)

25/03/2015 (Man. Year: 2014)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

HR16957962B MNTBBAB17Z0022548

79554 km

Colour: Black

1598 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

Price:

Reg. Date:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** Pre-accident Condition: Yes No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 205/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 205/60 R16 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		10,906.00	8,016.24	2,889.76	26.50
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		6,522.00	5,162.00	1,360.00	20.85
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Nett Amount (S\$)	17,428.00	13,178.24	4,249.76	24.38

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 05/06/2023

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd (Ubi) Date Inspected: 01/06/2023 Inspected At: 19 Ubi Road 4

Singapore 408623

Estimated Period of Repair: 0.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA SHIAU CHAN Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded

SPECIAL REMARKS

MARKET VALUE : \$28,000.00 (est)

LTA REBATE : \$17,458.00 NETT VALUE : \$10,542.00

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 Jun 2023)

Parts: 143 NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SDV6676Y)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR FLOOR PAN	Repair	826.10 FN	*- FN
2	1		*FENDER REAR LH	Badly Dented	1,717.70 FN	*1,717.70 FN
3	1		*EXTENSION REAR FENDER LH	* Check	279.60 FN	*- FN
4	1		*FENDER REAR RH	Badly Dented	1,717.70 FN	*1,717.70 FN
5	1		*EXTENSION-REAR FENDER RH	* Check	279.60 FN	*- FN
6	1		*PLATE-CLOSING,REAR RH	Twisted	39.50 FN	*39.50 FN
7	1		*PLATE-CLOSING,RR BUMPER LH	Twisted	35.40 FN	*35.40 FN
8	1		*REAR END PANEL	Badly Dented	475.90 FN	*475.90 FN
9	1		*FINISH REAR PARCEL SHELF	* Check	496.20 FN	*- FN
10	1		*HINGE TRUNK LID X2	Bent	91.20 FN	*91.20 FN
11	1		*TRUNK LID ASSY	Buckled	833.30 FN	*833.30 FN
12	1		*FINISHER ASSY - TRUNK LID OUTTER	Cracked	199.40 FN	*199.40 FN
13	1		*LOCK ASSY-TRUNK	Twisted	78.90 FN	*78.90 FN
14	1		*CLIP TRUNK LID BAR	Necessary	6.00 FN	*6.00 FN
15	1		*BAR - TORSION, TRUNK LID RH	* Check	79.30 FN	*- FN
16	1		*BAR - TORSION, TRUNK LID LH	* Check	79.30 FN	*- FN
17	1		*ROD LOCK TRUNK LID	* Check	13.10 FN	*- FN
18	1		*BUMPER-RUBBER, TRUNK LID	* Check	10.80 FN	*- FN
19	1		*BMPR RUB-BACK DOOR DAMPER	* Check	15.80 FN	*- FN
20	1		*STRIKER-TRUNK LID LOCK	Twisted	70.80 FN	*70.80 FN
21	1		*SPACER	Bent	105.40 FN	*105.40 FN
22	1		*FINISHER LUGGAGE SIDE RH	Distorted	448.50 FN	*448.50 FN
23	1		*FINISHER - LUGGAGE SIDE LH	Distorted	448.50 FN	*448.50 FN
24	1		*CARPET-LUGGAGE FLOOR	Not Necessary	493.90 FN	*- FN
25	1		*SPACER - LUGGAGE FLOOR TRIM	Not Necessary	184.10 FN	*- FN
26	1		*PLATE LUGAGGE REAR	Bent	85.40 FN	*85.40 FN
27	1		*BRACKET REAR BUMPER LH	* Check	39.90 FN	*- FN
28	1		*BRACKET REAR BUMPER RH	* Check	39.90 FN	*- FN
29	1		*STAY RR BMPR LH	* Check	49.10 FN	*- FN
30	1		*STAY RR BMPR RH	* Check	52.10 FN	*- FN
31	1		*ENERGY ABSORBER REAR BUMPER LH	* Check	151.60 FN	*- FN
32	1		*ENERGY ABSORBER REAR BUMPER CENTER	* Check	40.50 FN	*- FN
33	1		*ENERGY ABSORBER - REAR BUMPER RH	* Check	101.10 FN	*- FN
34	1		*FASCIA - REAR BUMPER	Distorted	753.40 FN	*753.40 FN
35	1		*FINISH ASSY - TAILGATE INNER	Twisted	149.20 FN	*149.20 FN
36	1		*EMBLEM - NISSAN LOGO	Necessary	54.50 FN	*54.50 FN
37	1		*EMBLEM - SYLPHY WORD	Necessary	102.90 FN	*102.90 FN
38	1		*LAMP COMB RR,RH OUTTER	Broken	422.70 FN	*422.70 FN
39	1		*LAMP COMB RR,LH OUTTER	Broken	422.70 FN	*422.70 FN
40	1		*LAMP COMB RR,RH INNER	* Check	164.00 FN	*-FN
41	1		*LAMP COMB RR,LH INNER	Cracked	164.00 FN	*164.00 FN
42	1		*REFLEX REFLECTOR ASSY - REAR RH	Cracked	68.90 FN	*68.90 FN
43	1		*REFLEX REFLECTOR ASSY - REAR LH	Cracked	68.90 FN	*68.90 FN
44	1		*LICENSE PLATE LAMP ASSY X2	* Check	216.20 FN	*- FN
45	1		*QUARTER GLASS REAR RH	Necessary	553.80 FS	*553.80 FS
46	1		*GLASS-QUARTER REAR LH	Necessary	553.80 FS	*553.80 FS
			Report was unsubmitted during th	is print-out.		

No. Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
47 1 F=Franchise part. S=Spcl	*REAR LICENCE PLATE Nett. N=NettltemDisc.	Bent	60.00 FS	*60.00 FS
		Sub Total (S\$)	13,340.60	9,728.40
	- Nett Item Discount on N Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)		2,434.60	1,712.16
		Total Parts (S\$)	10,906.00	8,016.24
	Rep	port was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED PANEL	New	240.00	240.00
2	REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR, NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT & FUNCTION TEST	New	110.00	110.00
3	APPLY SEALANT TO AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL NECESSARY AREA	New	500.00	100.00
4	INSTALL NUMBER PLATE & HOLDER (NPA)	New	0.00	0.00
5	REPAIR/REPLACE RR BUMPER,TAILGATE,END PANEL,FLOOR PAN,LH RR FENDER, RH RR FENDER & PANEL	New	2,520.00	2,240.00
6	RESPRAY ALL THE MENTIONED PANELS	New	2,000.00	1,500.00
7	CHECK ALL LIGHTING TEST AFTER REPAIRS	New	48.00	48.00
8	REMOVE & REFIX REAR BOOT GARNISH & TRIMS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	114.00	114.00
9	TROUBLE SHOOT & FAULT FINDING USING NISSAN DIAGNOSTIC COMPUTER TO IDENTIFY FAULTS	New	120.00	0.00
10	REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA, FINISHER MOUNTING, ALIGNMENT SETTING & FUNCTION TEST	New	120.00	120.00
11	REMOVE/REFIX CARPET, SEATS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	240.00	180.00
12	REMOVE & REINSTALL QUARTER GLASS REAR LH & RH	New	240.00	240.00
13	TO R&R REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	150.00	150.00
14	TO R&R FUEL TANK	New	120.00	120.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	6,522.00	5,162.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >